RESOLUTION NO. 2025-135

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO A CONTRACT WITH
CROSSROADS PAVING FOR Town of Phillipsburg for Storm Sewer System Rehabilitation

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of Phillipsburg awarded a contract for Town of Phillipsburg for
Storm Sewer System Rehabilitation in amount of $3,120,342.00; and

WHEREAS, a change order in the amount of $624,068.40 has been requested, for a new contract value
of $3,744,410.40 which is a total contract value increase of 20% to date; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Councii of Phillipsburg that Change
Order No. | to the forgoing contract be authorized in the amount of $624,068.40; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Change Order is subject project is contingent on the
certification of funds by the Town CFQ; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council of Town of Phillipsburg herby authorizes the

Mayor and Acting Municipal Clerk to execute and attest to a contract for the aforesaid work and any other
necessary documents.

CERTIFICATION
I, Susan Turner, Acting Municipal Clerk for the Town of Phillipsburg, do hereby certify that the
foregoing is a true copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town Council at their July 23,2025meeting.

// e
i
N . £
4 e Flda g

Susan Tumer
Acting Municipal Clerk




